A.P.N. No.: 1319-09-610-001
R.P.T.T. #5
File No.: 2030577 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Robyn J. Saunders
[Enter Data] P.O Box 496
[Enter Data] Clenca W 894//

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

2023-997047
06/02/2023 09:51 AM
E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Patrick F. Sweeney, , Spouse of Grantee for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, in Block A, as shown on the Official Map of SIERRA SHADOW SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 30, 1980, in Book 680, Page 3013, as Document No. 45811.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5-31-2023	^
Rohy	
Patrick F. Sweeney	\ \
State of Newader)	
State of Newade)) ss County of) Douglas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3/ day of May By: Patrick F. Sweeney	, 2023
Signature: Signature:	
Notary Public	
My commission expires: 4-26-2025	
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County Not 05-06319.5 - Evolves April 26, 2025	
No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numb 	er(s)				Λ
a) <u>1319-09-610-001</u>				/	
b)				(1
c)				/	\
d)				1	
2. Type of Property:		[<u> </u>
a. 🗀 Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	ì			L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	=
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date (of Recordin	g:	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			_
☐ Other					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 000.0	0		
 b. Deed in Lieu of Forec 	losure Only (value of propert	J)	1
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 000.0		<u> </u>	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 000.0	0	_\	
	. /		1	1	
4. If Exemption Claimed		<u> </u>))	
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se		Saarra /	/	
b. Explain Reason to	r Exemption: #5 Spouse	deeding to a	Spouse		
5. Partial Interest: Perce	intage heing transferred:	%	$\overline{}$	/	·
	and acknowledges, under		eriury nursi	uant to NRS 3	75 060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	rect to the	best of their	information a	nd belief.
and can be supported by	locumentation if called upor	n to substar	itiate the inf	formation prov	ided herein.
	gree that disallowance of ar				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the				
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly	and several	ly liable for	any additional	l amount owed.
- / // /	, 1	/ /			
Signature (miles 1)	organi	Capacit	y <u>E</u> :	scrow	. .
\ \		\ \			
Signature	\	Capacit	y G	rantee	
		_ /	_		
SELLED (CDANTOD) INI	ODMATION	DUVER	CDANTE		FION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)		BUTER	(REQU	E) INFORMAT	IJON
Print Name: Patrick F. Sv		Print No		n J. Saunders	Trustee of
Address: P.O Box 496	recincy				December 12,
City: Genoa				rustee of the	
State: NV	Zip: 89411			December 12	
<u> </u>	0	Address	s: P.O Box		•
		City:	Genoa		
		State:	NV	Zip:	89411
\	/ /		,		
	QUESTING RECORDING (1				
	le Company	Escrow	# _203057	77 sa	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	o, Suite 109	.	h #1 /		
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410